GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

11/27/2023 To

12/4/2023

11/27/2023 00:06 SUICIDE

11/27/2023

11/27/2023

11/27/2023

11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023

11/27/2023
11/27/2023

11/27/2023

11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023

11/28/2023

11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023
11/29/2023

Created By:

12:45

13:30

14:20

14:56
15:00
16:25

16:43
16:58

20:45

03:49

08:28
08:59

09:06

09:50

10:26
22:20
00:53

01:59

06:30

08:13

12:31
13:23

THEFT FROM AUTO

SHOOTING COMBINED

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
VANDALISM
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

ROBBERY

TAMPERING

THEFT REPORT
FOUND

SHOOTING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC
VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
VANDALISM

Service Rendered

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

7500 Mandan Rd

6200 Springhill Ct

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7300Hanover Pkwy
16 Ridge Rd

100 Julian Ct

6100 Breezewood Dr
5200 Stream Bank Ln
6400 Cherrywood Ln

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

7501 Greenway Center Dr
9300 Edmonston Rd
7900 Mandan Rd

200 Lakeside Dr

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Springhill Ter

5800 Cherrywood Ln

6400 Cherrywood Ln

6300 Ivy Ln
7800 Mandan Rd

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB3
GB1

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3

GB1
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

Alleged - Attempt Suicide

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that several items were missing from his vehicle after
leaving it unlocked.

Shooting - Officers located a 21-year-old female subject suffering from a gunshot wound to her
back. The victim was transported by helicopter to the hospital and a K9 unit assisted officers
with recovering the shell casings. Nearby schools were placed on a temporary lockdown as a
precautionary measure.

Commercial Theft - Employee stated that two females and one male stole 73 candles before
fleeing in a navy blue Nissan Altima, unknown plate.

Domestic
Vandalism - A rock that was thrown through a storefront window.

Fraud - The victim advised an electricity account was opened under his name, bank and electric
company were already aware of the incident
Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was left unlocked and some items were stolen.

Residential Package Theft - The victim advised a juvenile male took an Amazon package that
was left at the front door.

Armed Robbery - Victim stated he was meeting with an unknown person to sale electronic
equipment when he was robbed at gun point, the suspect fled in a vehicle.

Tampering - Officers were responding to a tampering call and when the suspects saw the police
arriving they fled in two different vehicles.

Theft from vehicle - A 2014 Ford Explorer was broken into and items were stolen.

Stolen Vehicle Recovered - A vehicle reported stolen out of Virginia was recovered and towed
for safekeeping. The owner was notified.

Shooting - A victim advised that he was shot somewhere on Edmonston Rd but was not able to
provide the exact location. non-life-threatening injury.

Suspicious person - The victim was locked out of his apartment by an unknown male. Later
learned the suspect lived in the unit below and may have gotten confused.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2024 Chevy Camaro (MD T1560126) was reported stolen.

Domestic

DUI Arrest/ Accident - A two-vehicle accident with one of the drivers arrested for DUI.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that somebody had stolen his vehicle (Silver Ford Focus MD
8FM5238).

Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that her blue 2018 Toyota Camry (MD 9FE7473) was missing.
Theft from Auto - The victim stated that when she opened her car door (black 2016 Toyota
Corolla) she noticed marijuana residue on her seat and a lighter on the floor. The vehicle was

missing items.

Theft from Auto Arrest - A male subject was arrested for going into vehicles.

Vandalism - The victim advised that he observed an unknown black male driving a blue Ford
SUV throwing a rock at his vehicle. The rock damaged his door and mirror.

Executed on:



11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/30/2023

11/30/2023

11/30/2023
12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023
12/01/2023

12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023

12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/02/2023
12/02/2023
12/02/2023

12/02/2023

12/02/2023

Created By:

13:33

17:54

20:24

15:37

19:36

23:14

01:04

02:26

03:46
05:02

07:20
07:34
08:21
12:48
13:13

13:43
15:24
16:08

17:05

17:33
20:01
20:17

23:05

09:51
10:39

14:50

16:13

16:47

THEFT FROM AUTO

TAMPERING

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ATT SUICIDE
COMBINED
DOMESTIC COMBINED

FOUND

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DOMESTIC
FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

FRAUD

MISSING PERSON

FRAUD
SHOPLIFTING

CIT ROBBERY
COMBINED
FRAUD

DOMESTIC
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

FRAUD

STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC
THEFT REPORT

FOUND

DISORDERLY

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Mental Health Diverson

02 - Arrest

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written
Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

9100 Edmonston Ct

7400 Morrison Dr

400 Ridge Rd

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9100 Springhill Ln

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave

Sb

7300 Hanover Pkwy

6200 Springhill Ct

Edmonston Rd / Edmonston Ct

6100 Breezewood Ct
6440 Cherrywood Ln

9000 Breezewood Ter

100 Centerway
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
9200 Springhill Ln

7700 Greenbelt Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7900 Mandan Rd

7200 Hanover Dr

5800 Cherrywood Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7800 Walker Dr

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB3

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB1

Vandalism - The victim's tag was stolen from their vehicle.

Tampering/ Attempted theft - A witness observed juveniles tampering with a Hyundai in the
parking lot from her doorbell camera. The juveniles fled and the vehicle had damage to the
window and ignition.

Residential package Theft - The victim's package was stolen from her door after being
delivered.

Commercial Theft - A store employee stated that a black male came into the store and stole
some clothes

Mental Health Diversion

Domestic/ Arrest

Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers located a silver 2013 Hyundai Elantra unoccupied in the
middle of the roadway with the lights on. The vehicle had a damaged window and ignition.
The vehicle was confirmed stolen through Prince Georges County and the owner was notified.

DUI Arrest - On patrol, an officer observed a vehicle driving on the wrong side of the road
towards oncoming traffic. The officer eventually stopped the car, and the driver appeared to be
intoxicated. The male was arrested and charged with all appropriate DUI-related traffic citations.

Domestic

Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers located a Honda that was stolenat a gas station earlierthat
night.
Theft from auto — 4 tires were stolen from a Toyota Camry.

Theft from auto —4 tires were stolen from a Honda Civic.
Recovered stolen tag — The recovered stolen tag was placed into police property.
Fraud — The victim stated money was taken from her bank account.

Missing Juvinile — Mother stated that her 13 year daughter was missing (run away). and usually
goes to a location in Montgomery County. Montgomery County Police Department was notified
and she was found there.

Fraud — Money was taken from the victim's bank account.

Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention advised that an individual stole hygiene products.

Robbery - A juvenile victim was walking home when he was assaulted and had his shoes stolen.
The victim knows the subjects from school.

Fraud - The suspect called the victim pretending to be a representative from the bank and
obtained account information and stole large amount of money from his account.

Domestic

Theft - The victim said someone ran by and stole the hat off his head.

Residential Package Theft - The suspect is seen on the doorbell camera, a black male picked
up her package, stole the contents, and placed the empty box back at the door.

Fraud - A male used a fraudulent card to purchase a hotel room. When confronted, the male
fled the scene.

Stolen vehicle - The victim's 2018 Toyota Corolla, (MD 7DS6928), was stolen.

Domestic

Commercial Theft - A man was caught stealing by loss prevention and arrested/ criminal citation
issued.

Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers responded to a call advising that suspicious people were
looking at the vehicle he just purchased. An investigation determined that he unknowingly
bought a stolen vehicle. The vehicle had been re-vined and was reported stolen through PGPD.
PG County was contacted and wanted the vehicle for processing.

Disorderly - A hotel guest refused to leave after their stay was completed, and became
disorderly and was arrested.

Executed on:



12/02/2023
12/02/2023

12/02/2023
12/02/2023

12/03/2023

12/03/2023

12/03/2023
12/03/2023

12/03/2023

12/03/2023

12/03/2023
12/03/2023

12/03/2023

12/03/2023
12/03/2023
12/03/2023

12/03/2023

Created By:

17:06

19:37

20:07

22:35

04:39

05:53

06:51

07:47

09:29

09:41

09:54
09:59

10:03

10:26
13:53
15:33

21:25

STOLEN VEH
SHOPLIFTING

DEATH REPORT
VEHICLE ACCIDENT

HIT AND RUN

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
DUI Arrest

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Edmonston Rd

20 Southway Ct

20 Ridge Rd

5800 Cherrywood Ter
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7600 Mandan Rd
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9000 Breezewood Ter
5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

10 Southway

9100 Springhill Ln

GB2
GB2

GB1
GB2

GB1

GB1

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB1

GB2

Attempted Vehicle theft - The victim advised that someone attempted to steal his vehicle.

Commercial Theft - The employee reported a male stealing shirts from the store. The suspect
was apprehended, banned from the location, and all stolen property was recovered..

Death Report

DUI-Arrest/ Accident - Officers responded to a two vehicle accident where it was determined
that one of the drivers was under the influence of alcohol and arrested.

Hit and Run/ DUI Arrest - The victim called and stated a vehicle struck hers and left the scene.
The vehicle was located, and the driver was under the influence of alcohol and arrested.

Theft from Auto - The victim called and stated that someone broke into his vehicle and stole his
wallet.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2017 silver Toyota Camry (MD 1ER0939) was stolen.

Fraud - A store employee received a call from someone posing as a manager telling her to
deposit the store's cash into a different bank account.

Commercial Theft - An asset protection employee recorded a known shoplifter taking items from
the store, officers had multiple encounters with the subject and he was criminally cited the day
before. Officers submitted an application for a statement of charges to the commissioner's office
in Hyattsville.

Commercial theft - Employee advised that an unknown male entered the store, and stole
multiple items.

Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle window was damaged and Items were stolen.

Commercial theft - An employee advised that an unknown male entered the store, and stole
multiple items.
Death Report -

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that piece of trim was stolen from their vehicle

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's light blue Hyundai Sonata (MD: 7BP7699) was stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2003 red Honda Accord (MD 8EL2903) was stolen. The vehicle
was left running with the keys in the ignition.

Robbery - the victim stated that she was robbed by two males. While walking she was pushed
down from behind by two Hispanic males who stole her money and phone before leaving in a
silver Pickup Truck.

Executed on:



