GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

11/27/2023

To

12/4/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
11/27/2023	00:06	SUICIDE	Service Rendered		GB3	Alleged - Attempt Suicide
11/27/2023	12:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that several items were missing from his vehicle after leaving it unlocked.
11/27/2023	13:30	SHOOTING COMBINED	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Shooting - Officers located a 21-year-old female subject suffering from a gunshot wound to her back. The victim was transported by helicopter to the hospital and a K9 unit assisted officers with recovering the shell casings. Nearby schools were placed on a temporary lockdown as a precautionary measure.
11/27/2023	14:20	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft - Employee stated that two females and one male stole 73 candles before fleeing in a navy blue Nissan Altima, unknown plate.
11/27/2023	14:56	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
11/27/2023	15:00	VANDALISM	Report Written	7300Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - A rock that was thrown through a storefront window.
11/27/2023	16:25	FRAUD	Report Written	16 Ridge Rd	GB1	Fraud - The victim advised an electricity account was opened under his name, bank and electric company were already aware of the incident
11/27/2023	16:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	100 Julian Ct	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was left unlocked and some items were stolen.
11/27/2023	16:58	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Residential Package Theft - The victim advised a juvenile male took an Amazon package that was left at the front door.
11/27/2023	20:45	ROBBERY	Report Written	5200 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Armed Robbery - Victim stated he was meeting with an unknown person to sale electronic equipment when he was robbed at gun point, the suspect fled in a vehicle.
11/28/2023	03:49	TAMPERING	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Tampering - Officers were responding to a tampering call and when the suspects saw the police arriving they fled in two different vehicles.
11/28/2023	08:28	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Theft from vehicle - A 2014 Ford Explorer was broken into and items were stolen.
11/28/2023	08:59	FOUND	Report Written	7501 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Stolen Vehicle Recovered - A vehicle reported stolen out of Virginia was recovered and towed for safekeeping. The owner was notified.
11/28/2023	09:06	SHOOTING	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Shooting - A victim advised that he was shot somewhere on Edmonston Rd but was not able to provide the exact location. non-life-threatening injury.
11/28/2023	09:50	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Suspicious person - The victim was locked out of his apartment by an unknown male. Later learned the suspect lived in the unit below and may have gotten confused.
11/28/2023	10:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2024 Chevy Camaro (MD T1560126) was reported stolen.
11/28/2023	22:20	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
11/29/2023	00:53	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	DUI Arrest	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest/ Accident - A two-vehicle accident with one of the drivers arrested for DUI.
11/29/2023	01:59	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that somebody had stolen his vehicle (Silver Ford Focus MD 8FM5238).
11/29/2023	06:30	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that her blue 2018 Toyota Camry (MD 9FE7473) was missing.
11/29/2023	08:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that when she opened her car door (black 2016 Toyota Corolla) she noticed marijuana residue on her seat and a lighter on the floor. The vehicle was missing items.
11/29/2023	12:31	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	02 - Arrest	6300 lvy Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto Arrest - A male subject was arrested for going into vehicles.
11/29/2023	13:23	VANDALISM	Report Written	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim advised that he observed an unknown black male driving a blue Ford SUV throwing a rock at his vehicle. The rock damaged his door and mirror.

11/29/2023	13:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's tag was stolen from their vehicle.
11/29/2023	17:54	TAMPERING	Report Written	7400 Morrison Dr	GB3	Tampering/ Attempted theft - A witness observed juveniles tampering with a Hyundai in the parking lot from her doorbell camera. The juveniles fled and the vehicle had damage to the
11/29/2023	20:24	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	window and ignition. Residential package Theft - The victim's package was stolen from her door after being
11/30/2023	15:37	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	delivered. Commercial Theft - A store employee stated that a black male came into the store and stole
11/30/2023	19:36	ATT SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	some clothes Mental Health Diversion
11/30/2023	23:14	COMBINED DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB1	
12/01/2023	01:04	FOUND	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers located a silver 2013 Hyundai Elantra unoccupied in the middle of the roadway with the lights on. The vehicle had a damaged window and ignition. The vehicle was confirmed stolen through Prince Georges County and the owner was notified.
12/01/2023	02:26	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Sb	GB2	DUI Arrest - On patrol, an officer observed a vehicle driving on the wrong side of the road towards oncoming traffic. The officer eventually stopped the car, and the driver appeared to be intoxicated. The male was arrested and charged with all appropriate DUI-related traffic citations.
12/01/2023	03:46	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
12/01/2023	05:02	FOUND	Report Written	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers located a Honda that was stolenat a gas station earlierthat night.
12/01/2023	07:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Theft from auto – 4 tires were stolen from a Toyota Camry.
12/01/2023	07:34	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	Edmonston Rd / Edmonston Ct	GB2	Theft from auto –4 tires were stolen from a Honda Civic.
12/01/2023	08:21	FOUND	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Recovered stolen tag – The recovered stolen tag was placed into police property.
12/01/2023	12:48	FRAUD	Report Written	6440 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Fraud – The victim stated money was taken from her bank account.
12/01/2023	13:13	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Missing Juvinile – Mother stated that her 13 year daughter was missing (run away). and usually goes to a location in Montgomery County. Montgomery County Police Department was notified and she was found there.
12/01/2023	13:43	FRAUD	Report Written	100 Centerway	GB1	Fraud – Money was taken from the victim's bank account.
12/01/2023	15:24	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention advised that an individual stole hygiene products.
12/01/2023	16:08	CIT ROBBERY COMBINED	Report Written	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Robbery - A juvenile victim was walking home when he was assaulted and had his shoes stolen. The victim knows the subjects from school.
12/01/2023	17:05	FRAUD	Report Written	7700 Greenbelt Rd	GB3	Fraud - The suspect called the victim pretending to be a representative from the bank and obtained account information and stole large amount of money from his account.
12/01/2023	17:33	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
12/01/2023	20:01	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft - The victim said someone ran by and stole the hat off his head.
12/01/2023	20:17	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Residential Package Theft - The suspect is seen on the doorbell camera, a black male picked up her package, stole the contents, and placed the empty box back at the door.
12/01/2023	23:05	FRAUD	Service Rendered	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Fraud - A male used a fraudulent card to purchase a hotel room. When confronted, the male fled the scene.
12/02/2023	09:51	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim's 2018 Toyota Corolla, (MD 7DS6928), was stolen.
12/02/2023	10:39	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
12/02/2023	14:50	THEFT REPORT	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - A man was caught stealing by loss prevention and arrested/ criminal citation issued.
12/02/2023	16:13	FOUND	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers responded to a call advising that suspicious people were looking at the vehicle he just purchased. An investigation determined that he unknowingly bought a stolen vehicle. The vehicle had been re-vined and was reported stolen through PGPD. PG County was contacted and wanted the vehicle for processing.
12/02/2023	16:47	DISORDERLY	02 - Arrest	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Disorderly - A hotel guest refused to leave after their stay was completed, and became disorderly and was arrested.

12/02/2023	17:06	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Attempted Vehicle theft - The victim advised that someone attempted to steal his vehicle.
12/02/2023	19:37	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - The employee reported a male stealing shirts from the store. The suspect was apprehended, banned from the location, and all stolen property was recovered
12/02/2023	20:07	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
12/02/2023	22:35	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Edmonston Rd	GB2	DUI-Arrest/ Accident - Officers responded to a two vehicle accident where it was determined that one of the drivers was under the influence of alcohol and arrested.
12/03/2023	04:39	HIT AND RUN	DUI Arrest	20 Southway Ct	GB1	Hit and Run/ DUI Arrest - The victim called and stated a vehicle struck hers and left the scene. The vehicle was located, and the driver was under the influence of alcohol and arrested.
12/03/2023	05:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	20 Ridge Rd	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim called and stated that someone broke into his vehicle and stole his wallet.
12/03/2023	06:51	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2017 silver Toyota Camry (MD 1ER0939) was stolen.
12/03/2023	07:47	FRAUD	Report Written	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fraud - A store employee received a call from someone posing as a manager telling her to deposit the store's cash into a different bank account.
12/03/2023	09:29	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - An asset protection employee recorded a known shoplifter taking items from the store, officers had multiple encounters with the subject and he was criminally cited the day before. Officers submitted an application for a statement of charges to the commissioner's office in Hvattsville.
12/03/2023	09:41	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft - Employee advised that an unknown male entered the store, and stole multiple items.
12/03/2023	09:54	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7600 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle window was damaged and Items were stolen.
12/03/2023	09:59	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft - An employee advised that an unknown male entered the store, and stole multiple items.
12/03/2023	10:03	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Death Report -
12/03/2023	10:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that piece of trim was stolen from their vehicle
12/03/2023	13:53	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's light blue Hyundai Sonata (MD: 7BP7699) was stolen.
12/03/2023	15:33	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	10 Southway	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2003 red Honda Accord (MD 8EL2903) was stolen. The vehicle was left running with the keys in the ignition.
12/03/2023	21:25	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Robbery - the victim stated that she was robbed by two males. While walking she was pushed down from behind by two Hispanic males who stole her money and phone before leaving in a silver Pickup Truck.